## Sub: Request for Contribution towards "MDU Alumni Corpus Fund"

It is submitted that the University has created "MDU Alumni Corpus Fund" for the purposes of the objectives of the newly established "Department of Alumni Relations" and will be utilized for the welfare of alumni, students and the University as a whole. The fund may include endowments, donations, gifts etc. receive from any individual alumnus, organizations, State/Central governments or other agencies and payments to the fund may be received through different modes.(enclosed)

Director

The Endowment/ Donation to 'M.D.U. Alumni Corpus Fund' of the university may be deposited by Cash/ Cheque/ DD at the office or through "Online Payment" mode to the following Bank Account under intimation to the Office of Director, Alumni Relations, M. D. University, Rohtak through the email id: director.alumni@mdurohtak.ac.in.

## **Bank Details:**

Bank Name	: State Bank of India
Branch	: M.D. University, Rohtak
Account No.	: 36889660061
IFSC Code	: SBIN0004734
SWIFT Code	: SBININBB446
Beneficiary Name	: M.D.U. Alumni Corpus Funds

## **Online Payment Mode:**

- Through Net-Banking using NEFT/ RTGS
- Through Net-Banking using Credit/ Debit Card

Please mail your payment details alongwith Transaction/ UTR No. to:

Director
Department of Alumni Relations
Students' Activity Centre
M.D. University, Rohtak-124001

Email: director.alumni@mdurohtak.ac.in